



LAKE TOWNSHIP

339 Strausser Road, Stoneboro, Pa 16153 Ph: (724) 376-7216

Supervisors:

Chairman- Fred Elder Vice Chairman- Harry Fairlamb Roadmaster- Jon Gander

January 7, 2019

Minutes to the Reorganizational Meeting

Position	Appointment	1 st	2nd
Appointment of Temp Chairman	Fred Elder	Fairlamb	Gander
Appointment of Temp Secretary	Deanna Yarnell	Fairlamb	Gander
Chairman:	Fred Elder	Gander	Fairlamb
V. Chairman:	Harry Fairlamb	Gander	Elder
Secretary:	Deanna Yarnell	Elder	Gander
Road Superintendent:	Jon Gander	Fairlamb	Elder
All 3 Roadmasters		Elder	Fairlamb
All 3 Equipment Operators, Laborers & Custodial		Fairlamb	Gander
Added Laborers Morgan Gander, Kenny Yarnell &			
Jonathan Scheistel		Elder	Fairlamb
Depository for Funds:	MCSB	Elder	Gander
Depository for State Funds:	PLGIT	Gander	Fairlamb
Treasurer's Bond	\$230,000.00	Elder	Gander
Salary of Secretary	\$1050.00	Elder	Fairlamb
Regular Monthly Meeting:	2nd Monday at 8p.m.	Fairlamb	Gander
Septic Permit Rate \$400.00 (was \$120.00)		Elder	Gander
Labor Rate: \$13.00 hr.		Gander	Fairlamb
Truck Driving Rate \$13.00 hr.		Gander	Elder
Tractor Hire: (Prevailing rate)		Gander	Elder
Purchases Between Meetings: \$1,000.00		Gander	Fairlamb
Mileage: (.58)		Fairlamb	Elder
EMA:	Deanna Yarnell	Fairlamb	Elder
Solicitor:	Douglas Watson	Elder	Fairlamb
SEO:	Pat Kelley	Elder	Gander
Voting Delegate For Hershey:	Deanna Yarnell	Elder	Gander

Mr. Elder Opened the regular portion of the Reorganizational meeting.

Minutes to the December regular meeting were read and approved by a motion from Elder 2nd by Fairlamb.

No Public Comment

Bills where approved and paid

Treasurer Report

General Checking	\$90,652.01
General Sav.	\$35,943.69
State Savings	\$11,532.46
State Checking	\$ 992.23

No word on when a date will be set for the Delaware COG meeting for tar and chip program.

The Supervisors had a brief discussion about the Sewage agreements Pat Kelley sent over as one will need for the Sewage Component 3 proposal for 1874 Mercer Road, Jackson Center, Pa 16133

Meeting was adjourned at 9:35pm

Respectfully,

Deanna L Yarnell Lake Township Secretary/Treasurer